ENAGT,
2999LAUN
29U
Alady
24ladu (uaagulily)
F308NN1AINY
AnAUase 1saasium
ARIDAAN
Uy
nszlnnlng
AT P
X
nANL
naan
Avinnann
al [
ANILTITLRA
Amua
AuN4
a a o
ANILLANLAY
Avintladeg
Avmag
A aues
AvingaTl
al a a
AWLNUNAFN
= o
ANNDALAELDR
A8
= -
ANLEUALAA
WIFLAA
Azn5e
wmaduln
WA
UNANALDA
WL ANUAY

RGN

3.1

3.1

3.1

3.1

3.1

3.1

3.1

3.1

3.1

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

3.2

15734

12020

12020

12020

12020

12020

15580

15550

15300

15733

15734

05041

15255

15734

15050

15690

15050

15030

15660

15610

15300

15711

18350

156330

15050

15430

15690

15050

15030

15150

10

10

2.3

4.5

10

4.5

10

4.5

sports,
running,
running,
running,
running,
running,
sports,
sports,
sports,
sports,
sports,
home activities,
sports,
sports,
sports,
sports,
sports,
sports,

sports,

sports,

sports,
sports,
water activities,
sports,

sports,

sports,
sports,
sports,
sports,

sports,



LN 3.2 15660 4 sports,

SN 3.2

Tullavin 3.2 15510 8 sports,
NAanadula 3.2 15430 10 sports,
NLAENUTA 3.2 15675 7 sports,
NABLLANUFU 3.2 15030 45 sports,
AL 3.2

WAL 3.2

WALDA 3.2 15610 7 sports,
WALBATEUA 3.2 15210 9 sports,

N ZLIQEIVL‘V]‘F;I HARANA 3.2 15100 12 sports,
anNATNLLA 3.2 02130 3 conditioning exercise,
glatlu 3.2

HNUNEAN 3.2 15300 4 sports,

gln wnenldn 3.2 15430 10 sports,

sl 3.2 15560 10 sports,
20ALALLDA 3.2 15711 8 sports,

e 3.2 18350 4 water activities,
Fauds 3.2 15734 10 sports,
AAmLT 3.2

AP 3.2 15650 12 sports,

NN 13030 15 self care,
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#1974 Reliability of the load cell: weight in air of known weights

AMMANUIN 9
&9

Known

Weight Trial 1 Trial 2 Trial 3 Trial 4 Trial 5 Trial 6 Trial 7 Trial 8 Trial 9 Trial 10 | Mean+SD CcVv Error
(kg) (kg) (kg) (kg) (kg) (ka) (ka) (kg) (ka) (ka) (kg) (kg) (%) (%)
1.07 1.09 1.08 1.10 1.07 1.06 1.06 1.09 1.06 1.08 1.07 1.08+0.01 | 1.33 0.56
2.03 2.05 2.03 2.02 2.04 2.05 2.05 2.02 2.01 2.04 2.04 2.04+0.01 | 0.70 0.25
3.15 3.14 3.15 3.15 3.15 3.16 3.15 3.14 3.15 3.17 3.16 3.15+0.01 | 0.29 0.06
4.11 4.09 412 410 412 4.11 4.11 412 412 4.11 4.11 4.11+40.01 | 0.24 0.02
5.10 5.13 5.13 5.12 5.12 5.11 5.12 511 5.13 5.10 5.10 5.12+0.01 | 0.23 0.33




1974 Reliability of UWW measurements in male subjects

NIANUAN N

Sublject Trial 1 Trial 2 Trial 3 Trial 4 Trial 5 Trial 6 Trial 7 Trial 8 Trial 9 Trial 10 | MeanzSD | CV
(Wfk';ht) k) | ) | k) | k0 | k) | ) | k) | k9 | k) | ) | ) | @&
1.(73.00) 3.28 3.31 3.47 3.53 3.57 3.40 3.61 3.45 3.66 3.45 3.47+0.12 | 3.55
2. (64.00) 3.45 3.26 3.55 3.69 3.71 3.71 3.72 3.73 3.73 3.60 3.62+0.16 | 4.31
3. (569.50) 3.18 3.06 2.98 3.04 3.1 3.11 3.11 3.13 3.2 3.27 3.12+0.08 | 2.71
4. (62.50) 2.14 2.13 2.13 2.16 2.20 2.24 2.28 2.32 2.35 2.39 2.23+0.10 | 4.34
5.(71.10) 2.40 2.34 2.39 2.47 2.48 2.50 2.51 2.53 2.63 2.54 2.48+0.08 | 3.40
6. (56.00) 2.20 2.21 2.09 2.18 2.21 2.40 2.43 2.31 2.20 2.25 2.256+0.10 | 4.62
7.(54.70) 2.09 2.1 2.25 2.13 2.15 2.17 2.23 2.34 2.29 2.33 2.20+0.08 | 3.67
8. (63.80) 2.60 2.56 2.60 2.61 2.70 2.74 2.85 2.85 2.75 2.70 2.70+0.10 | 3.84
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psifFaLiLAN percentile distribution 1A Develop (n=509) $51379 %BF_EQ fill % BF DEXA Ua¥ % BF 98443113 Slougter GRTFINN]

Male % BF DEXA % BF EQ3 %Bf_EqSKF50 %Bf_EqSKF50_4C % BF SLA_TC % BF SLA_TS_W % BF SLA_TS_B
Age P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97
10 830 3560 44.80 9.80 3511 60.78 10.61 36.10 49.84 1111 2540 3311 853 27.02 4190 955 2912 3758 8.05 27.98 37.58
11 9.88 26.80 4244 1120 2443 5299 936 2660 47.94 1040 2008 32.04 955 1875 4013 9.88 2187 37.77 838 2037 37.77
12 8.00 20.85 4309 873 2055 51.23 1149 2390 4835 1160 1856 3227 7.78 1644 4010 879 1851 3926 7.29 17.01 39.26
13 6.66 1750 4134 954 1589 49.72 535 1691 4115 816 1464 2824 951 1430 3962 876 1415 4076 6.96 1235 40.76
14 572 1560 36.64 7.38 1436 3327 697 1615 3919 9.06 1421 2713 759 1412 3152 710 1448 2896 530 1268 28.88
15 6.40 1620 3110 811 17.77 2863 6.01 1422 2754 853 1313 2060 890 1471 27.83 822 1346 2975 692 1216 29.75
16 650 1070 2620 7.89 1147 21.98 406 1347 2060 7.43 1271 1671 842 1217 2382 569 1210 2095 439 10.80 19.65
17 7.00 1155 3260 893 1203 3198 546 1333 3050 822 1263 2226 897 1331 3349 777 1451 3315 647 1321 33.15
18 530 1110 2050 667 984 1714 740 1229 2256 931 1205 17.81 7.62 1090 1982 7.72 1167 2241 642 1037 21.11
Female % BF DEXA % BF EQ3 %Bf_EqSKF50 %Bf_EqSKF50_4C % BF SLA_TC % BF SLA_TS

Age P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97

10 1350 3810 44.90 1544 3753 47.84 1465 3649 51.28 13.37 2561 3391 1260 2977 37.00 11.89 3042 39.84

11 1090 1950 44.09 1340 1954 44.82 1318 20.89 4856 1254 16.87 3238 1222 1553 37.74 11.03 1568 36.59

12 1297 2360 39.68 1471 2362 4263 1585 2415 4345 14.04 1869 2952 1253 1919 3367 1142 19.97 30.67

13 1970 2740 4230 1874 2630 40.00 1911 27.27 47.32 1587 2044 3169 1513 20.82 3255 1249 21.36 32.91

14 1652 3020 4519 17.77 2958 4580 1821 2916 44.93 1537 2150 30.35 1422 2279 3852 1390 2323 35.10

15 1840 2635 4160 1957 27.20 4548 20.86 28.37 40.60 16.85 21.06 27.92 1507 2224 3676 14.81 22.89 33.78

16 21.90 29.00 3720 21.01 30.28 4055 2078 30.39 43.02 16.80 2219 2928 1690 2372 32.06 17.57 2502 33.94

17 2240 2950 4530 2250 27.02 4507 2025 2970 51.06 1651 2181 3379 1742 2259 3841 1861 2233 39.40

18 1530 2950 4240 17.86 28.03 4375 2133 2890 46.83 17.12 2136 3141 1434 2233 36.36 1471 2269 36.24




MANUIN U

AL FRLREILAN percentile distribution A Survey (n=1,433) 7NN %BF_EQ AU % BF 28944019 Slougter Waz%BF ANLATEY BIA @lmﬁi’mj

Male SKF Eq50 SKF Eq50_4C SLA_TC SLA_TS_W SLA_TS_B Omron Tanita

Age P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97

10 887 1950 4027 10.13 16.09 27.74 7.10 1401 32.06 7.77 1559 3954 627 14.09 3954 7.03 2500 3397 7.09 16.60 36.78

11 920 2096 41.21 1031 1691 2827 693 13.64 3281 7.59 1494 3694 6.09 13.44 3694 888 2320 33.53 500 1410 32.37

12 11.29 20.64 41.89 1148 16.73 28.65 698 1346 3421 764 1421 3578 6.14 12.71 3578 11.30 2040 32.13 500 12.05 32.08

13 599 1514 3406 851 13.64 2426 732 11.77 2959 6.69 11.60 3271 489  9.80 3271 9.82 17.75 2848 500 1135 2722

14 5.84 1545 3523 843 13.82 2491 7.2 1122 2786 751 11.72 2993 571 992 2993 933 1680 2833 500 990 27.55

15 3.06 1020 2439 6.87 1087 18.84 7.10 10.56 2545 566 938 27.88 436 808 2721 9.19 1640 2566 500 9.70 2592

16 427 1159 2409 7.55 11.65 18.67 6.85 10.63 2378 565 10.07 24.88 435 877 2358 7.19 1575 2501 500 920 21.86

17 5.18 1072 2285 806 11.17 1797 676 997 2320 636 9.82 2670 5.06 852 2630 6.61 13.80 2430 500 10.10 19.73

18 5.07 1430 2443 800 13.17 1886 6.86 1022 2243 627 11.74 2360 497 1044 2230 830 1490 2510 500 1225 21.05
Female SKF Eq50 SKF Eq50_4C SLA TC SLA TS Omron Tanita

Age P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97 P3 P50 P97

10 14.89 2288 4229 13,50 17.98 2887 11.87 18.67 3873 10.78 17.99 40.88 548 19.80 33.77 10.63 1835 3835

11 1533 2350 43.11 13.75 1833 2933 11.07 18.00 37.09 9.11 1740 3791 6.84 1830 3426 998 1820 37.70

12 14.86 26.19 42.14 1348 19.84 2878 1243 20.62 3538 10.65 2147 36.02 6.06 21.70 3299 9.65 2140 364l

13 16.03 28.60 44.75 14.14 21.19 3025 1258 2235 3935 1095 2271 4145 9.19 2335 3393 1090 22.85 38.66

14 18.03 2993 4342 1527 2194 2950 14.60 2331 3539 1237 2329 3779 13.84 24.60 3412 12.59 24.00 36.80

15 18.48 30.01 42.84 1551 2198 29.18 15.18 22.00 37.76 1434 23.65 39.60 13.59 24.80 32.70 13.04 25.00 37.00

16 20.10 30.56 4426 1642 2229 2997 1477 22.65 3643 13.05 2252 39.01 1549 2450 3361 1479 2510 3596

17 2037 2897 41.54 1658 21.40 2845 14.82 21.27 37.67 1598 2326 37.16 16.89 23.75 3247 1589 24.60 3421

18 2098 29.78 45.05 1692 21.85 3042 15.00 2191 3495 15.87 23.78 37.53 1443 23.10 3497 17.17 2530 35098




